TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| Martin Forster | | 06/19/2006 | INDIVIDUAL: GERMANY |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Felix Forster |
|-----------------|---------------------|
| Street Address: | Erlenhof |
| City: | Pfullingen |
| State/Country: | GERMANY |
| Postal Code: | 72793 |
| Entity Type: | INDIVIDUAL: GERMANY |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------|
| Registration Number: | 1594920 | DEFECTOMAT |
| Registration Number: | 1601937 | DEFECTOMETER |
| Registration Number: | 1475666 | FEREX |
| Registration Number: | 2454419 | FOERSTER |
| Registration Number: | 2392656 | SIGMATEST |
| Registration Number: | 2405158 | CIRCOSCAN |
| Registration Number: | 2405156 | TRANSOMAT |
| Registration Number: | 2456939 | ROTOMAT |
| Registration Number: | 2466898 | STATOGRAPH |
| Registration Number: | 2409967 | CIRCOFLUX |
| Registration Number: | 2486531 | STATOFLUX |
| Registration Number: | 2427836 | MINEX |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003344 FRAME: 0312

900052753

Fax Number: (703)683-8396 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 703-548-6284 Email: Isantucci@nathlaw.com Gary M. Nath Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 112 S. West Street Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 60491 DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gary M. Nath/HDS /H David Starr for Gary M. Nath/ Signature: 07/10/2006 Date:

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003344 FRAME: 0313

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Martin Förster, a German citizen, formerly having an address at Erlenhof, 72793 Pfullingen, Germany, is now deceased and his assets by operation of law are now owned by his estate ("Assignor"), including the trademarks and the U.S. Trademark Registrations listed on the Schedule "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof ("Marks"), and the good will associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Felix Förster is the sole heir and administrator of the Estate of Martin Förster;

WHEREAS, Felix Förster ("Assignee"), a German citizen, having an address at Erlenhof, 72793, Pfullingen, GERMANY, is desirous of acquiring the Marks, and the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks.

Estate of Martin Förster

19. June 2006

Date

By:

Felix Förster

Sole Heir and Administrator of Estate of Martin Förster

TRADEMARK REEL: 003344 FRAME: 0314

SCHEDULE "A"

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT FOR THE

UNITED STATES

FROM ESTATE OF MARTIN FÖRSTER

TO FELIX FÖRSTER

| Trademark | Registration No. | Registration Date |
|--------------|------------------|--------------------|
| DEFECTOMAT | 1,594,920 | May 8, 1990 |
| DEFECTOMETER | 1,601,937 | June 19, 1990 |
| FEREX | 1,475,666 | February 9, 1988 |
| FOERSTER | 2,454,419 | May 29, 2001 |
| SIGMATEST | 2,392,656 | October 10, 2000 |
| CIRCOSCAN | 2,405,158 | November 21, 2000 |
| TRANSOMAT | 2,405,156 | November 21, 2000 |
| ROTOMAT | 2,456,939 | June 5, 2001 |
| STATOGRAPH | 2,466,898 | July 10, 2001 |
| CIRCOFLUX | 2,409,967 | December 5, 2000 |
| STATOFLUX | 2,486,531 | September 11, 2001 |
| MINEX | 2,427,836 | February 13, 2001 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003344 FRAME: 0315

RECORDED: 07/10/2006